TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900620352	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westbrae Natural, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue	
City:	Lake Success	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11042	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230155	RICE DREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131
Email: tm-slc@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39265-19		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake		
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cloud - Hain BofA Notice of Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Cloud - Hain BofA Notice of Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900625229 REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0329 source=Cloud - Hain BofA Notice of Trademark Release#page3.tif

Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks

Dated: April 15, 2021

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A ("Releasing Party"), hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its rights, title and interest including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to the trademarks specifically identified on Exhibit A ("Trademarks") owned by Westbrae Natural Foods, Inc. ("Trademark Owner"), and requests that such termination and release be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the Trademarks set forth on said Exhibit A. Releasing Party's interest in Trademark Owner's Trademarks, such interest to be terminated by this notice of release, is evidenced by the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document which indicates that a security interest in the Trademark identified in Exhibit A was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6650/0855. This release only relates to the interest recorded against the Trademarks at Reel/Frame 6650/0855. To the extent that the Releasing Party holds any right, title or interest, including any security interest, in or to U.S. Reg. No. 2230155, RICE DREAM, in the name of Westbrae Natural, Inc., the Releasing Party hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of any such right, title or interest, including any security interest. All other interests granted to Bank of America remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature page follows]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Ronaldo Naval

Title: Vice President

Dated as of the date first written above.

Exhibit A

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
WESTSOY	1851594	30-Aug-1994	USA
WESTSOY	3655647	14-Jul-2009	USA
SOY SLENDER	3066492	07-Mar-2006	USA
THE HEART OF SOY	4115379	20-Mar-2012	USA

RECORDED: 05/28/2021